Appendix 2

CATEGORY VAT 2017/18 2018/19 % increase
CEMETERIES
Interments
of the body of a child up to the age of 18 yrs. inclusive. Non-Business No Charge No Charge -
Interment of the body of a child up to 18 years of age is free into a single depth grave. Where interments
are required at double depth or below then single depth interment charges for over 18's will apply.

of the body of a person whose age exceeded 18 yrs. (Inc. Caskets & Brick Graves)

Single depth grave Non-Business 436.00 453.00 3.90%

Double depth Non-Business 504.00 524.00 3.97%

Triple depth grave Non-Business 577.00 599.50 3.90%
of a Cremation Casket in a grave

Casket depth / Ashes scattered under turf Non-Business 131.50 137.00 4.18%

Double depth / In a brick grave or kerbed/concrete top Non-Business 204.00 212.00 3.92%

Scattering of cremated remains Non-Business 102.00 106.00 3.92%
Sexton led interment - No Funeral Director (in addition to above charges) Non-Business 34.25 35.60 3.94%
Memorial repair Non-Business POA POA -
Note: - If resident outside Special Expense Area = double fees

- Except for residents who had lived within the area for at least 25 years, but who lived outside the area
for health care or welfare reasons for no longer than five years immediately prior to their death.
- where available, work in the Cemeteries on Saturdays or Sundays will attract double fees
Exclusive Rights of Burial for 70 Years
Casket plot 150 x 90cm (5'x3’) (up to 2 caskets/Ashes Interment) Non-Business 306.50 318.50 3.92%
Grave plot of a child up to the age of 18yrs ( Appropriate plot size) Special Expense Area Non-Business No Charge No Charge -
Grave plot of a child up to the age of 18yrs ( Appropriate plot size) Outside Special Expense Area, but Non-Business 204.00 212.00 3.92%
Grave plot of a child up to the age of 18yrs ( Appropriate plot size) Outside of the Borough ( Double Fees) Non-Business 408.00 424.00 3.92%
Note: -Should parents opt for a grave size greater than the size of the coffin then normal grave purchase
will apply (i.e. single fee for Special Expanse Area, Double fees for outside the Borough)
Grave plot 240 x 120cm (8'x4’) Non-Business 592.00 615.00 3.89%
Reservation Fee Non-Business 102.00 106.00 3.92%
Reassignment / Transfer of Deed (If to spouse 50% reduction) Non-Business 51.00 53.00 3.92%
Extension to ERoB 30yrs (1/2, 70yrs fee) Non-Business see above see above -
Note: - If grave is being purchased for the interment of someone who was not resident in Hinckley
then double fees apply.

Rights to Erect Memorial on a Grave Plot
A memorial not exceeding 105cm wide (3' 6") and 120cm high (4') Non-Business 141.50 147.00 3.89%

Kerb (where permitted) Non-Business 249.00 259.00 4.02%
A memorial not exceeding 50cm (1'8") high Non-Business 78.50 81.50 3.82%

Memorial kerb (In Garden of Rest) Non-Business 113.00 117.50 3.98%
Install plaque on remembrance wall Non-Business 91.50 95.00 3.83%
Additional Inscriptions Non-Business 63.00 65.50 3.97%
# Note conditions apply to size of memorials in children's section and casket section
Note: - Right to erect replacement memorials no charge. Changed memorials priced as above.
Other Charges (incl. VAT)
Entries in Book of Remembrance per line Standard Rated 36.00 37.50 4.17%
Copy of Book of Remembrance page Standard Rated 10.25 10.70 4.39%
Service in Cemetery Chapel Non-Business 112.70 117.00 3.82%
Exhumations Non-Business . Triple ) Triple -

interment fees interment fees

Memorial Bench - Subject to Location availability Standard Rated 1,100.00 1,143.00 3.91%
Memorial Bench Plaque to HBBC bench, subject to availability 275.00 New Charge
Memorial Tree - Subject to Location availability Standard Rated 302.00 314.00 3.97%
Memorial plaque free standing (incl installation) Standard Rated 413.50 POA -
Search and Copy per burial record (where death occurred more than 5 years before search) Standard Rated 10.25 10.70 4.39%
Soil removal from grave side for burial Exempt 113.00 117.40 3.89%
Copy of entry in burial register Standard Rated 2.10 2.20 4.76%
Natural burials / woodland scattering = same prices as for traditional burials/scatterings Non-Business POA POA -




CATEGORY VAT 2017/18 2018/19 % increase
GREEN SPACES & EVENTS
Professional Fees
Professional Fees Parks & Cemetery matters/ staff led activities/ hour Standard Rated 44.00 45.70 3.86%
Lost Keys Standard Rated 33.00 34.30 3.94%
Bowls — Hollycroft Park
Season Ticket - Over 60 or Students under 18 in full-time education Exempt 55.75 58.00 4.04%
Ordinary Exempt 79.50 82.50 3.77%
Per Rink / Per Hour Over 60 or Students under 18 in full-time education Standard Rated 3.60 3.70 2.78%
Ordinary Standard Rated 6.30 6.50 3.17%
Note: - New members first season green fees = 25% discount
Part Season Ticket - from July onwards 50% reduction
Tennis — Hollycroft Park
Per Court per Hour Adult Standard Rated 7.25 7.50 3.45%
Off Peak Rate 11.00am - 3.00pm (Monday to Friday) Standard Rated 5.40 5.60 3.70%
Over 60 or Students under 18 in full-time education Standard Rated 4.80 5.00 4.17%
Off Peak Rate 11.00am - 3.00pm (Monday to Friday) Standard Rated 3.60 3.70 2.78%
Mixed (Adult & Concession) Standard Rated 5.85 6.10 4.27%
Off Peak Rate 11.00am - 3.00pm (Monday to Friday) Standard Rated 4.45 4.60 3.37%
Tennis Balls & Rackets Penalty - Lost Balls Standard Rated 2.65 2.80 5.66%
Penalty - Lost / Damaged Tennis Racket Standard Rated 10.25 10.70 4.39%
Season Ticket (March to October, halves Court fees, maximum of 2 hours per week)
Over 60 or Students under 18 in full-time education Standard Rated 55.75 58.00 4.04%
Ordinary Standard Rated 79.50 82.50 3.77%
Pitch & Put — Hollycroft Park
Adult Standard Rated 3.30 3.40 3.03%
Junior Standard Rated 1.70 1.80 5.88%
Golf Balls & Clubs - Penalty - lost Balls Standard Rated 2.65 2.80 5.66%
Penalty - lost Clubs Standard Rated 10.25 10.70 4.39%
Groups of 10 or more students under 18 in full time education (price per person) Standard Rated 1.45 1.50 3.45%
Hollycroft Park, Argents Mead, Parks & Open Spaces
Hire of Bandstand, Parks and Open Spaces (Commercial Events) per day Exempt 350.00 364.00 4.00%
Hire of Bandstand (Community Events) per day Exempt No Charge No Charge -
Hire of Bandstand (Registered Charities) per day Exempt No Charge No Charge -
Hire of Bandstand (Schools) Exempt No Charge No Charge -
Parks and Open Spaces (Fair & Circuses) Exempt 387.00 387.00 -
Bond (Fairs & Circuses) Exempt 640.00 640.00 -
Community / Non Profit Making Organisations Exempt No Charge No Charge -
Registered Charities Exempt No Change No Charge -
Exclusive Rights to Sell Ice Cream Standard Rated Hide Hide -
Commercial use of Parks and Open spaces for Fitness Training or Dog Training (Annual Licence Fee) Exempt 107.00 111.00 3.74%
Events
Hot Food Stalls (Pitch 3m x 6m) Standard Rated 66.50 69.00 3.76%
Other Stalls (Pitch 3m x 6m) Standard Rated POA 36.50 -
Additional Pitch to above 1/2 above Fee  New Charge
Stall Community / Non Profit Making Organisations No Charge New Charge
Stall Registered Charities No Charge New Charge
Leisure Activities including Rides Standard Rated 46.50 48.50 4.30%
Daily Right to Sell Ice Cream at an event Standard Rated 66.50 69.00 3.76%
Football & Cricket Pitches
Pitch per 11 matches (per season)
Team in the Borough pitch only Exempt 264.50 275.00 3.97%
Team in the Borough pitch with changing room Exempt 528.00 549.00 3.98%
Team Outside Borough pitch only Exempt 357.50 371.00 3.78%
Team Outside Borough pitch with changing room Exempt 660.50 686.00 3.86%
Junior Exempt
Casual lettings - Per Match facilities: Teams in the Borough Standard Rated 71.50 74.00 3.50%
Teams outside Borough Standard Rated 81.50 84.70 3.93%
Casual lettings - Per Match without facilities: Teams in the Borough Standard Rated 38.50 40.00 3.90%
Teams outside Borough Standard Rated 48.50 50.40 3.92%
Junior
Junior pitch only Exempt 132.25 137.40 3.89%
Junior with pavilion 264.50 274.80 3.89%
Pavilion only Standard Rated 1/f2 fg_elwnh 112 fe_;g_wﬁh -
acilities facilities
Practice pitch - per session (max 2 hours) Standard Rated 18.60 19.30 3.76%




